Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Thursday, 18 May 2023 14:19

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Unopposed Motions before Van Rooyen AJ (23 May 2023)

Attachments: Directive and Roll of Unopposed Motions before Van Rooyen AJ (23 May 2023).pdf
Importance: High
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General Manager
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Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 01

From: Ofentse Komane <OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2023 1:45 PM

To: Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi
<RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Tumi Motswasele
<TMotswasele@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; Matsie Mohlala
<MMohlala@judiciary.org.za>; Matthew Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava
<RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Avela Mbelani <AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt
<AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>;
management@hcadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za
Subject: Unopposed Motions before Van Rooyen Al (23 May 2023)

Importance: High

Dear All,
Please find the roll and directive for your attention.

Regards,

O. Komane

Judges Secretary
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTHAFRICA c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: okomane@judiciary.org.za
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Phone no: (012) 315-7451

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN (AJ)

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Office 2.12, High Court Building | +27 12 315-7451 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

23 May 2023

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN AJ

Matters will be conducted in open court. Please consult the Day Roll of 23 May 2023 for court
allocation.

Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.

Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, court room, etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped
by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives
by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the
Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 23 May 2023."

The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly
enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

Counsel will be given an opportunity to introduce themselves, should they so wish, to the Judge
outside court prior to the proceedings.

Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.


mailto:okomane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 MAY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN AJ

1. NEDBANKLTD VS R P MASHAA
2. ALE GRANGE VS HARTBEESPOORT CLUB+10
3. JL RACHEKHU+2 VS S F SWANDLE+2

4. GROUNDWATER SURVEYS VS M C MARTIN

5. NEDBANKLTD VS M R ELLISTON

6. FFS FINANCE VS A C MCMILLAN

7. STD BANKLTD VS M | MFOMA

8. ABSATRUSTLTD VS RAF

9. B/C OF REGENCY VS ERF 206 ASHLEA GARDENS

10. STD BANKLTD VS N MOERAT

018495/22

3706/19

17673/22

011204/23

046141/22

31739/22

10366/21

038951/22

045212/22

022448/23



11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

A MPANDE

STDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

S VINCENTO ASS

FFS FINANCE LTD

NATIONAL STADIUM SA+1

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

M F NHLAPO

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF POLICE

M M MAHLANGU

A A BALOYI+1

M J MABOTE+1

L S NKOSI

RAF

N RAMASWAMY+1

B H KHABANYANE

FOOD FACTORY LTD

S T FAKO+1

MW GINA

RAF

| L SINDANE

62616/20

23764/22

6171/21

13695/22

57197/22

038955/22

58975/21

61205/21

29941/22

66040/19

51236/21

B653/23

38229/19



24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

P B MOHALE

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GURANTEE

S M MARUTLE

BEEFCOR LTD

EX PARTE: P A ARDENE

EX PARTE: D FOURIE

EX PARTE: S C BEHR

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M P BONTSA

H H MZIMKHULU+1

HPCSA+1

T L MASHISHI

JB CAPITALS PARTNERS

D VAN DER WALT

R JAMBO

S E PADIACHEY

T C MAZIBUKO

RAF

WERAN BEUTES

62622/21

030516/22

57078/20

035227/22

140/2020

34423/22

042868/22

051750/22

041968/22

66778/19

24082/22

026652/22

022592/23

026698/22



38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

JWH CONSTRUCTION

K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

MERCEDES-BENZ

B/C OF COLORADO

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

EX PARTE: F E SMITH+1

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: C L LABUSCHAGNE

EX PARTE: J A COETZEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

PROSPER CLEANING

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S VON GORDON

DIE JAGHOEKIE CC

DIKWENA FUNERALS

N PETER

M S CHAKANYUKA

B M MASHEGO

PE TRUST SERVICES

K MOKUA

N A NQOKO

R P VOLSCHENK

011863/23

039375/22

002945/23

045830/22

045687/22

023198/23

008206/22

057329/22

050004/22

023494/23

006543/22

012476/22

000880/23



51.

FNB BANK LTD

VS

N NDALASE

48644/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: JH NEL

EX PARTE: J M VOS

VS

VS

VS

M | KLEYNHANS

T K THOBEJANE

N KHUMALO

038053/22

033909/22

054800/22

053212/22

053221/22
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