#### **Yvonne Badenhorst**

**From:** Etienne Cilliers

**Sent:** Thursday, 18 May 2023 14:19

**To:** Yvonne Badenhorst

**Subject:** FW: Unopposed Motions before Van Rooyen AJ (23 May 2023)

Attachments: Directive and Roll of Unopposed Motions before Van Rooyen AJ (23 May 2023).pdf

**Importance:** High



# Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Ofentse Komane < OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2023 1:45 PM

To: Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi

- <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Tumi Motswasele
- <TMotswasele@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; Matsie Mohlala
- <MMohlala@judiciary.org.za>; Matthew Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava
- <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Avela Mbelani <AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt

<AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za

Subject: Unopposed Motions before Van Rooyen AJ (23 May 2023)

Importance: High

Dear All,

Please find the roll and directive for your attention.

Regards,



O. Komane

**Judges Secretary** 

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: okomane@judiciary.org.za

1

Phone no: (012) 315-7451

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



#### CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN (AJ)

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Office 2.12, High Court Building | +27 12 315-7451 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

23 May 2023

#### UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN AJ

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court. Please consult the Day Roll of 23 May 2023 for court allocation.
- 2. Please bring 2 (two) hardcopies of the sought orders to court.
- 3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
  - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 23 May 2023."
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrollment office.
- 5. Counsel will be given an opportunity to introduce themselves, should they so wish, to the Judge outside court prior to the proceedings.
- 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## 23 MAY 2023

### BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN AJ

1.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	R P MASHAA	018495/22
2.	A LE GRANGE	VS	HARTBEESPOORT CLUB+10	3706/19
3.	J L RACHEKHU+2	VS	S F SWANDLE+2	17673/22
4.	GROUNDWATER SURVEYS	VS	M C MARTIN	011204/23
5.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M R ELLISTON	046141/22
6.	FFS FINANCE	VS	A C MCMILLAN	31739/22
7.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M I MFOMA	10366/21
8.	ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	038951/22
9.	B/C OF REGENCY	VS	ERF 206 ASHLEA GARDENS	045212/22
10.	STD BANK LTD	VS	N MOERAT	022448/23

11. A MPANDE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	62616/20
12. STDBANK LTD	VS	M M MAHLANGU	23764/22
13. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A A BALOYI+1	6171/21
14. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M J MABOTE+1	13695/22
15. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L S NKOSI	57197/22
16. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	038955/22
17. S VINCENTO ASS	VS	N RAMASWAMY+1	58975/21
18. FFS FINANCE LTD	VS	B H KHABANYANE	61205/21
19. NATIONAL STADIUM SA+1	VS	FOOD FACTORY LTD	29941/22
20. STD BANK LTD	VS	S T FAKO+1	66040/19
21. STD BANK LTD	VS	MW GINA	51236/21
22. M F NHLAPO	VS	RAF	B653/23
23. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	I L SINDANE	38229/19

24.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M P BONTSA	62622/21
25.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	H H MZIMKHULU+1	030516/22
26.	P B MOHALE	VS	HPCSA+1	57078/20
27.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	T L MASHISHI	035227/22
28.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	JB CAPITALS PARTNERS	140/2020
29.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	D VAN DER WALT	34423/22
30.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	R JAMBO	042868/22
31.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S E PADIACHEY	051750/22
32.	SB GURANTEE	VS	T C MAZIBUKO	041968/22
33.	S M MARUTLE	VS	RAF	66778/19
34.	BEEFCOR LTD	VS	WERAN BEUTES	24082/22
35.	EX PARTE: P A ARDENE			026652/22
36.	EX PARTE: D FOURIE			022592/23
37.	EX PARTE: S C BEHR			026698/22

38.	JWH CONSTRUCTION	VS	S VON GORDON	011863/23
39.	K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	DIE JAGHOEKIE CC	039375/22
40.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	DIKWENA FUNERALS	002945/23
41.	B/C OF COLORADO	VS	N PETER	045830/22
42.	B/C OF ORANJEHOF	VS	M S CHAKANYUKA	045687/22
43.	EX PARTE: F E SMITH+1			023198/23
44.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	B M MASHEGO	008206/22
45.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	PE TRUST SERVICES	057329/22
46.	EX PARTE: C L LABUSCHAGNE			050004/22
47.	EX PARTE: J A COETZEE			023494/23
48.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	K MOKUA	006543/22
49.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	N A NQOKO	012476/22
50.	PROSPER CLEANING	VS	R P VOLSCHENK	000880/23

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

52. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M I KLEYNHANS	038053/22
53. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T K THOBEJANE	033909/22
54. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N KHUMALO	054800/22
55. EX PARTE: J H NEL			053212/22
56. EX PARTE: J M VOS			053221/22